PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711401

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
GRAY ELECTRONICS, INC. 03/01/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GRAY ELECT	GRAY ELECTRONICS, LLC			
Street Address:	PO BOX 151115				
City:	ELY				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89315				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6		619222	223		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (817)431-1798					
Phone: 8174311799					
Email: dan@danbrownlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. BROWN					
Address Line 1: 57 STAGE COACH ROAD					
Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76244					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PRS-GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIEL R. BROWN		
Signature:			/Dan Brown/		
Date:			02/04/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Gray223Assign_signed#page1.tif source=Gray223Assign_signed#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT US Patent No. 6,192,223

WHEREAS, Gray Electronics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a business mailing address of 1843 Somersby Way, Henderson, NV 89014, owns all rights in United States Letters Patent 6,192,223, which issued to Barnett et al. on February 20, 2001, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROGRAMMING FREQUENCY SCANNING RADIO RECEIVERS, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Gray Electronics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 151115, Ely, NV 89315, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire undivided right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said Letters Patent and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any other patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire undivided interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 032128 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

US Patent No. 6,192,223

EXECUTED this 1st day of March, 2009.

Gray Electronics, Inc. By: Signature Name: Philip L. Henry Title: President Witnessed by: Signatur ÛH. Name CARRIE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032128 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 02/04/2014